GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4045
ANSWERED ON:21.03.2013

LEVEL CROSSING AND RAIL OVERBRIDGE
Sharma Dr. Arvind Kumar;Singh Shri Murarilal

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to construct railway crossing at village Bhadad located on Isarana-Naultha rail line in Haryana State to avoid accidents;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time frame stipulated for the same;

(c) whether a bridge has been constructed over river Hasdi between Manendragarh and Chirmiri railway stations in the State of Chhattisgarh;

(d) if so, whether despite elapse of three years of construction of said bridge, it is yet to be formally inaugurated;
(e) if so, the reasons for delay; and

(f) the time by whichit is likely to be made operational?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY)

(a) Ministry of Railways has decided not to provide any new level crossing as level crossings are potential safety hazards for both rail and road users and more so for road users.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) to (f) The work of provision of a new Bridge (2x12.2m+6x30.5m) on diverted alignment across river Hasdeo in Manendragarh-Chirmiri section in replacement of existing bridge No.99 is in progress and same is likely to be commissioned by 30.04.2013.
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